INTERPLAST CO. LTD.

Paid up Capital Dhs. 100,000,000 Registration Number 58788

TRN: 100229237100003

Occupational Health, Safety and Environmental (OHS&E) Policy

Recognizing the corporate business responsibilities, we at Interplast Company Ltd., obliges for undertaking reasonable and attainable resources to provide, maintain and improve healthy, safe and secure work environment for the employees and others in the following manufacturing sites.

IP - DUBAI

Interplast Co Ltd (Dubai Branch) uPVC Cable Management Systems Makani: 1573562628 Plot No: 598-919 Dubai Investment Park 1- DIP P.O. Box: 50488 Dubai-UAE IP - SHARJAH Interplast Co Ltd EAS Division Opposite to Scitra P. O. Box: 4679 Industrial Area 2 Sharjah - UAE IP – JEBEL ALI INTERPLAST Interplast Co Ltd (Dubai Branch) Metal Cable Management Systems Jebel Ali Industrial Area 1 P. O. Box: 50488 Dubai - UAE

شركة انتربلاست المحدودة

رأس المال المدفوع ١٠٠،٠٠٠، درهم، رقم التسج

We shall comply with (OHS&E) Occupational Health, Safety and Environment legislations, laws, rules, compliance obligations, regulations and other requirements in line with National and International standards by providing requisite awareness and training to our employees.

Implement and maintain internationally recognized Health, Safety and Environment standards of ISO 45001 Occupational Health and Safety Management Systems and ISO 14001 Environmental Management Systems. Ensure continual improvement by identifying risks and opportunities, OHS&E performance monitoring and evaluation.

Resources shall be used in a safe & sustainable manner to eliminate hazards, reduce OHS risks, prevent pollution, protect environment, guard biodiversity and ecosystems by reducing waste impacts associated with our activities during the course of manufacturing the goods and services.

Provide a healthy working environment for the prevention of work-related injuries and unsafe surroundings by identifying hazards, assessing the risks & its effects through active communication, consultation, worker participation and employing adequate controls in shop-floor to enhance OHS&E management system effectiveness for the benefit of internal and external interested parties.

Our policy is to establish and practice OHS&E norms and continually monitor the achievements of planned goals of occupational health, safety and environmental objectives.

Farhat Kiwan HR Manager

OHSE/Policy/Issue 1/Rev 0 Dated 01/03/2021





- م.ب : ٤٦٧٩ ، الشـارقـة، ا.ع.م. – هـاتف : ٩٣٩٠٩٠ ٦ ٩٧١ ٦ ، فاكس : ٥٣٣٦٩٠٥ ٦ ٩٧١ P.O. Box : 4679, Sharjah, U.A.E., Tel. : +971 6 5339090, Fax : +971 6 5336905 website : www.interplast.ae E-mail : intrplst@emirates.net.ae

